FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)	01-13-2	006		NRTMENT OF COM	
To the Director of the U.S.	1031582	22	wd the etter	ched documents or	tho no
address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(i	es)/execution date(s):	2. Name and	d address of	receiving party(ie	s):
Uwe Schneider – April 10, 200 Christoph Johann Schmitz – M	eider – April 10, 2003 Johann Schmitz – March 27, 2003		Procter & G	amble Company	
		Internal Add	<u>6090 (</u>	tion: Chief Patent Center Hill Road	Couns
Additional name(s) of conveyi [] Yes [] No	ing party(ies) attached:	Additional n []Yes [x]	ame(s) & ad	<u>nnati, OH 45224</u> Idress(es) attached	17
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Joint Research Agreem Executed:</li> <li>Name of the owner owner of the owner o</li></ul>	nent				2006
patent): Name of other party to Agreement:	Joint Research				
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or p This document is being file</li> <li>A. Patent Application No(s Date Filed: September</li> </ul>	cd together with a new ( s). 11/224,804	application: [] B. Patent P&G C		)	
P&G Case: 9187CQ Confirmation No.: 3893	3 Additional numb	ers attached?	No		
5. Name and address to whom				ations and patents	
Internal Address: THE PROC	DOCKETING TER & GAMBLE		- 37 CFR 3.41	.):\$40.0 charged to deposi	
6110 Center Hill Av	y Division ss Center – Box 161 venue	8. Deposit acc		<u>2480</u>	······
<u>Cincinnati, OH 452</u> Phone: (513) 634-4856	<u> </u>				
Fax Number: (513) 634-3007					
Email Address :		$\sim$			
	- Muy		/	1-9-2006	2
Thibault Fayette	Signat		nents and de	Date	
Name of Person Signing		Pehopt ottoob-			
Name of Person Signing Total number of Documents to be recorded (inclu- checking Box #8 on the Utility	of pages prefuding cover uding cover sheet must be ei- or Design Transmittal Form Services, Director of the US	ther: (1) mailed w ; or (2) faxed to (	571) 273-0140	, or mailed to: Mail S	

PATENT REEL: 017449 FRAME: 0754

Attorney Docket Number 9187Q Page 1 of 2

## GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled ELASTOMERIC NONWOVEN LAMINATES AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING SAME, Attorney's Docket No. 9187Q and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 10/397, 334, on March 26, 2003 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

## Uwe Schneider of 7915 Deer Crossing Drive, Mason, OH 45040; Christoph Johann Schmitz of Dr.-Lieser-Str.2, 53881, Euskirchen-Stotzheim, Germany;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 10/397.334 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

*ÚWE SCHNEIDER* 

5\$

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

On this 10-th day of 2000, 2003, before me personally appeared Uwe Schneider, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set form.



n 10 2003

Komme M. Losoh Kerner.

DONNA M. LEIDENHEIMER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 14, 2004

PAGE 3/4 \* RCVD AT 1/9/2006 2:56:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/27 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:513 634 3007 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-26

## PATENT REEL: 017449 FRAME: 0755

* JAN-09-2006 · 15:13	PROCTER & GAMBLE	513 634 3007 P.04	/04
	•	Attorney Dooket Number 91870 Page 2 of 2	
Christoph Johann Sch		<u>March 27, 2003</u> Date	
State of } } SS County of }			
On this 2744 da Schmitz, to me known to be the pers same for the uses and purposes them	son named in and who executed the a	, 2003, before me personally appeared Christoph Johani bove instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the	6 8

Notary Public/Witries

REVISED: March 11, 2003

.

١

PAGE 4/4 \* RCVD AT 1/9/2006 2:56:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/27 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:513 634 3007 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-26- P. 04

PATENT REEL: 017449 FRAME: 0756 **Application Number Information** 

Day : Monday

Date: 1/9/2006 Time: 16:07:46



,

**Application Number Information** 

Application Number: 11/224804 Assignments	Examiner Number: 00000 /		
Filing or 371(c) Date: 09/13/2005	Group Art Unit: 1774	IFW IMAGE	
Effective Date: 09/13/2005	Class/Subclass: 442/366.000		
Application Received: 09/14/2005	Lost Case: NO	Waiting for Response Desc. <b>Prior Art Filed</b>	
Patent Number:	Interference Number:		
Issue Date: 00/00/0000	Unmatched Petition: NO		
Date of Abandonment: 00/00/0000	L&R Code: Secrecy Code:1		
Attorney Docket Number: 9187CQ	Third Level Review: NO	Secrecy Order: NO	
Status: 20 /APPLICATION DISPATCHED YET DOCKETED	FROM PREEXAM, NOT	Status Date: 10/04/2005	
Confirmation Number: 3893	Oral Hearing: NO		
Title of Invention: ELASTOMERIC NONV PRODUCING SAME	VOVEN LAMINATES AND	PROCESS FOR	
Bar Code PALM Location Location Date	Charge to Loc Charge to Name	Employee Name Location	
Appln Contents Petition Info Atty/	Agent Info Continuity Data	a Foreign Data Invo	
Search Another: Application#	Search or Patent#	Search	
<b>PCT</b> / /	Search or PG PUBS #	¥ Search	
Attorney Docket #	Searc	h	

Search

To go back use Back button on your browser toolbar.

Back to PALM | ASSIGNMENT | OASIS | Home page

Bar Code #

http://expoweb1:8001/cgi-bin/expo/GenInfo/snquery.pl?APPL\_ID=11224804 PATENT 1/9/2006 RECORDED: 01/10/2006 REEL: 017449 FRAME: 0757